FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

09-30-1999



HEET

9-28-99

Docket No.:

ILY

1191-UP

▼

▼

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷

1. Name of conveying party(les): WarnerVision Entertainment, Inc. Individual(s)	To the Honorable Commissioner of . 101158607	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name: FITNESS QUEST, INC. Internal Address: Street Address:	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Individual(s)	WarnerVision Entertainment, Inc.		
Individual(s)		Name: FITNESS QUEST, INC.	
General Partnership □ City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44750 □ Other □ Other □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ses) □ Yes ☒ No □ Association □ General Partnership □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other Release of Security Interest □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ General Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Delaware □ Change of Name □ Other □ General Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Delaware □ Change of Name □ Change of Nam		Internal Address:	
General Partnership □ City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44750 □ Other Individual(s) citizenship □ Association Assoc	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1400 Raff Road SW	
Corporation-State Delaware Other Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ses) Nature of conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: June 3, 1999 Dec. ID No. 101076379 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) Appendix A Additional numbers Name: Joseph A. Sebolt Internal Address: SAND & SEBULT Aston Park Professional Centre Suite 194 Street Address: 4891 Dressler Road, NW Do Not Use This space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Juseph A. Sebolt State: Oth ZIP: 44718 City: Canton Signature Do Not use this space Signature Date Date	·		
Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(ics) Yes No Association Association Association Association Assignment Merger Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Change of Name Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes No Other Release of Security Interest It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes No Other Release of Security Interest It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes No No Other Release of Security Interest It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes No No No No No No No N	·	City: <u>Canton</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44750</u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ics)	·	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Release of Security Interest □ Execution Date: June 3, 1999 Doe, ID No, 101076379 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Appendix A Additional numbers □ Yes □ N B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Appendix A Additional numbers □ Yes □ N B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Appendix A Additional numbers □ Yes □ N B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers □ Yes □ N F. Total mumber of applications and registrations involved: □ Name: Joseph A. Sebolt □ Internal Address: SAND & SEBOLT Aston Park Professional Centre Suite 194 Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4. Application numbers □ Additional numbers □ Yes □ N 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: □ Security All Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW. B. Deposit account number: □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW. B. Deposit account number: □ 19-083 City: Canton □ State: OH ZIP: 44718 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Scholt Name of Person Signing Date			
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:		
Gescurity Agreement	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
Execution Date: June 3, 1999 Doc. ID No. 101076379 Execution Date: June 3, 1999 Doc. ID No. 101076379 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Appendix A Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph A. Sebolt Internal Address: SAND & SEBOLT Aston Park Professional Centre Suite 194 Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW 8. Deposit account number: 19-0083 City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Use of Person Signing Yes No 6. Total number be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(s) No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Appendix A 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	-		
designation is Yes N			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Appendix A Additional numbers B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Appendix A Additional numbers Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Appendix A Additional numbers Pes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph A. Sebolt Internal Address: SAND & SEBOLT Aston Park Professional Centre Suite 194 Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW 8. Deposit account number: 19-0083 City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Tatal perfise of pages including course sheat attachments and signature. To the page of pages including course sheat attachments and signature. Polate Polate Polate Polate	Execution Date: <u>June 3, 1999 Doc. ID No. 101076379</u>		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Appendix A Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph A. Sebolt Internal Address: SAND & SEBOLT Aston Park Professional Centre Suite 194 Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Scbolt Name of Person Signing Total performance speed attachments and signature are speed attachments and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Scbolt Name of Person Signing Total performance including cover sheet attachments and signature and signature. To the person Signing Total performance including cover sheet attachments and signature and signature and signature are sheet attachments and signature and signature and signature are sheet attachments and signature and signature are sheet attachments and signature and signature are sheet attachments and sheet sheet sheet sheet sheet sheet sheet sheet sheet she		Additional harne(s) & address(es)	
Additional numbers	4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
Additional numbers	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional numbers			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph A. Sebolt Internal Address: SAND & SEBOLT Aston Park Professional Centre Suite 194 Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Total pattings of pares including cover sheet, attachments, and a signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Total pattings of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including covers sheet, attachments and a second concerning the pages including covers sheet, attachments and a second concerning the pages including covers sheet, attachments and a second concerning the page including covers sheet, attachments and a second concerning the page including covers sheet, attachments and a second concerning the page including covers sheet, attachments and a second concerning the page including covers sheet, attachments and a second concerning the page in t			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph A. Sebolt Internal Address: SAND & SEBOLT Aston Park Professional Centre Suite 194 Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Total pattings of pares including cover sheet, attachments, and a signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Total pattings of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including cover sheet, attachments, and a second concerning the pages including covers sheet, attachments and a second concerning the pages including covers sheet, attachments and a second concerning the pages including covers sheet, attachments and a second concerning the page including covers sheet, attachments and a second concerning the page including covers sheet, attachments and a second concerning the page including covers sheet, attachments and a second concerning the page including covers sheet, attachments and a second concerning the page in t			
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt Internal Address: SAND & SEBOLT Aston Park Professional Centre Suite 194 Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Internal Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 19-0083 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Additional numbers		
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt Internal Address: SAND & SEBOLT Aston Park Professional Centre Suite 194 Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Internal Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 19-0083 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence. 6. Total number of applications and		
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt Internal Address: SAND & SEBOLT Aston Park Professional Centre Suite 194 Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW 19-0083 City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Total perfore of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	· · ·	1 2E	
Internal Address: SAND & SEBOLT Aston Park Professional Centre Suite 194 Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Total periper of pages including cover sheet attachments and signature. Total periper of pages including cover sheet attachments and signature. 8	3		
Internal Address: SAND & SEBOLT Aston Park Professional Centre Suite 194 Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW 8. Deposit account number: 19-0083 City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Name: Joseph A. Sebolt	7. Total foo (27 CER 2.41):	
Aston Park Professional Centre Suite 194 Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW 8. Deposit account number: 19-0083 City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total perfore of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	Internal Address: SAND & SEROLT	7. Total lee (57 GFR 5.41)	
Aston Park Professional Centre Suite 194 Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW 8. Deposit account number: 19-0083 City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Total pumper of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and 8	internal Address. SAND & SEBOLT	☐ Enclosed	
Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW 8. Deposit account number: 19-0083 City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total pumber of pages including cover sheet attachments and	Aston Park Professional Centre		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Name of pages including cover sheet attachments, and	Suite 194	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Name of pages including cover sheet attachments, and	Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW	8. Deposit account number:	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing State: OH ZIP: 44718 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing State: OH ZIP: 44718 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		10,0003	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Total permer of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	City Conton State: OH ZID: 44710	19-0083	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Signature Total pumper of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	Oity. Canton State. OH 21P. 44718		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Signature Total persons including cover sheet, attachments, and	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Signature Total persons including cover sheet, attachments, and			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Signature Total persons including cover sheet, attachments, and			
Of the original document. Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Total perper of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and 8		Allow to the control of the control	
Joseph A. Sebolt Name of Person Signing Signature Total perper of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and 8	of the original document	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total pumper of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		7 / ////8/	
Total pumper of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			
Total pumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total putinber of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and TRAPENARK	

REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0245

APPENDIX A

MARK: XLGLIDER

FILING DATE: April 7, 1997 SERIAL NO: 75/270,458

REGISTRATION NO: Pending

MARK: THE FUTURE OF FITNESS

FILING DATE: March 20, 1997

SERIAL NO: 75/260,979

REGISTRATION NO: Pending

MARK: DUAL SPLIT SUSPENSION

FILING DATE: February 10, 1997

SERIAL NO: 75/238,850

REGISTRATION NO: Pending

MARK: THE WORKOUT BALL

FILING DATE: December 5, 1996

SERIAL NO: 75/208,706

REGISTRATION NO: 2,188,409

MARK: SHAPE-STIX

FILING DATE: November 4, 1996

SERIAL NO: 75/191,947

REGISTRATION NO: 2,177,451

MARK: GLO-GO

FILING DATE: October 17, 1996

SERIAL NO: 75/183,011

REGISTRATION NO: Pending

MARK: ECLIPSE TRAINER

FILING DATE: October 11, 1996

SERIAL NO: 75/180,273

REGISTRATION NO: 2,154,298

MARK: CRUNCHBOARD

FILING DATE: July 24, 1996 SERIAL NO: 75/138,923

REGISTRATION NO: 2,128,320

MARK: ABS ONLY MACHINE

FILING DATE: May 28, 1996

SERIAL NO: 75/110,455

REGISTRATION NO: 2,191,605

MARK: AB FIT

FILING DATE: May 23, 1996 SERIAL NO: 75/108,884

REGISTRATION NO: Pending

MARK: AIROFIT

FILING DATE: May 23, 1996 SERIAL NO: 75/108,372

REGISTRATION NO: 2,100,357

MARK: VITAL EYES

FILING DATE: April 22, 1996 SERIAL NO: 75/092,327

REGISTRATION NO: 2,152,918

MARK: JOE MONTANA'S CONTOUR CROSS TRAINER

FILING DATE: February 15, 1996

SERIAL NO: 75/058,575

REGISTRATION NO: Pending

MARK: GAZZELLE GLIDER

FILING DATE: February 7, 1996

SERIAL NO: 75/054,509

REGISTRATION NO: 2,092,128

MARK: CONTOUR CROSS TRAINER

FILING DATE: January 29, 1996

SERIAL NO: 75/049,484

REGISTRATION NO: 2,217,554

MARK: LOW FAT GOURMET SECRETS

FILING DATE: January 16, 1996

SERIAL NO: 75/044,168

REGISTRATION NO: 2,084,876

MARK: TRI-LOK

FILING DATE: January 16, 1996

SERIAL NO: 75/044,167

REGISTRATION NO: 2,032,026

MARK: CRUNCH CAGE

FILING DATE: December 27, 1995

SERIAL NO: 75/037,663

REGISTRATION NO: 2,089,929

MARK: **SQUEEZE MACHINE**

FILING DATE: December 18, 1995

SERIAL NO: 75/033,782

REGISTRATION NO: 2,017,754

MARK: VALUE QUEST

FILING DATE: June 19, 1995 SERIAL NO: 74/690,625

REGISTRATION NO: 2,089,676

MARK: BUNS WORKER

FILING DATE: June 8, 1995 SERIAL NO: 74/686,105

REGISTRATION NO: 2,041,291

MARK: EXCEL

FILING DATE: March 15, 1995

SERIAL NO: 74/647,110

REGISTRATION NO: 1,957,750

MARK: BRUTUS

FILING DATE: March 15, 1995

SERIAL NO: 74/647,109

REGISTRATION NO: 1,953,315

MARK: GET ON THE BALL

FILING DATE: December 19, 1994

SERIAL NO: 74/612,168

REGISTRATION NO: 2,014,346

MARK: FLEX-A-BALL

FILING DATE: November 17, 1994

SERIAL NO: 74/599,864

REGISTRATION NO: 2,114,440

MARK: AIR BENCH

FILING DATE: August 3, 1994

SERIAL NO: 74/559,077

REGISTRATION NO: 1,975,385

MARK: SLIM SLIDE

FILING DATE: December 14, 1992

SERIAL NO: 74/339,887

REGISTRATION NO: 1,843,767

MARK: THE QUEST FOR THE BEST

FILING DATE: January 28, 1991

SERIAL NO: 74/133,873

REGISTRATION NO: 1,674,666

MARK: **WE FIT YOUR FUTURE** FILING DATE: January 28, 1991

SERIAL NO: 74/133,819

REGISTRATION NO: 1,692,105

MARK: DAVID DIKEMAN'S COMMAND PERFORMANCE

FILING DATE: April 27, 1990 SERIAL NO: 74/053,692

REGISTRATION NO: 1,635,390

MARK: COMMAND PERFORMANCE

FILING DATE: April 27, 1990 SERIAL NO: 74/053,690

REGISTRATION NO: 1,635,389

MARK: FITNESS QUEST

FILING DATE: January 8, 1989

SERIAL NO: 73/773,481

REGISTRATION NO: 1,615,848

MARK: **DESIGN ONLY**

FILING DATE: November 30, 1987

SERIAL NO: 73/698,168

REGISTRATION NO: 1,595,862

MARK: FIT 1

FILING DATE: December 16, 1986

SERIAL NO: 73/635,582

REGISTRATION NO: 1.448,703

MARK: ASDOMENIZER

FILING DATE: August 11, 1986

SERIAL NO: 73/614,189

REGISTRATION NO: 1,434,075

FORM PTO:1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	₹T	Docket No.:	
FORM PTO:1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TMD5/REV03 Tab settings	1999	1191-UP	
TMD5/REV03 Tab settings → → →		▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101076	attached original de	ocuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving p	arty(ies):	
WarnerVision Entertainment, Inc.	Nome: ETEMPSS OTHER INC		
	Name: <u>FITNESS QUEST, INC.</u>		
·	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1400 Raff Road SW		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	City: <u>Canton</u> S	State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44750</u>	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association		
	☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other		
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sta		
Execution Date:	designation is attached:	☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date.	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registrati	on No.(s)	
Appendix A			
	IMM MAI	T GARGARDA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	
Additional guestions attached 2 T Vac 5 No. 06-18-1999			
Additional numbers attached? res No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica registrations involved:	35	
Names I and A. C. b. Iv			
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 890. $^{\infty}$		
Internal Address: SAND & SEBOLT	■ Enclosed		
Aston Park Professional Centre	E Enviosed		
Suite 194	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 4801 Dressler Road, NW	8. Deposit account number:		
	19-0083		
City: Canton State: OH ZIP: 44718			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 6/25/1999 NTHAI1 00000039 75276458 ~			
6/25/1999 NTHAI1 00000039 75276458 1 FC:481 40.00 DA			
² 9 ^F Cstatement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Joseph A. Scholt Name of Person Signing	Signature	0 - 15 - 99 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
or pages moraling co	TRADE	MARK	

CANCELLATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS

The undersigned, WARNERVISION ENTERTAINMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation, 4000 W. Alameda, Suite 250, Burbank, California, 81505, hereby unconditionally and entirely RELEASES and TERMINATES any and all security interests it currently claims and as may be on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as to the trademarks, including any trademark registrations or applications, owned by FITNESS QUEST, INC., a Delaware corporation, 1400 Raff Rd. S.W., Canton, Ohio, 44750, and set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof.

RECORDED: 09/28/1999

WARNERVISION ENTERTAINMENT, INC. A Delaware Corporation

by Marie 11 the

Title: Assistant Secretary